

December 19, 2024

Hello:

The Nebraska Medicine Guild is seeking qualified applicants for its Alice Friedlander Scholarships. Each scholarship award is \$5,000 with \$2,500 applied at the beginning of each semester for the 2025-2026 academic year. Multiple scholarships will be awarded.

These scholarships are funded by the Nebraska Medicine Guild in memory of Alice Friedlander who co-founded the University Hospital Auxiliary and was Director of Volunteer Services at the medical center from 1972-1990.

## Applicant Criteria

- Eligible candidates must be enrolled at Clarkson College or the University of Nebraska Medical Center College of Nursing, College of Pharmacy, College of Public Health, or College of Allied Health Professions.
- Candidates must have completed their first year at Clarkson College or UNMC by September 2025. (Newly enrolled students in Fall 2025 are not eligible.)
- Candidates may be either a full-time or a part-time student.
- Candidates must be an enrolled student through the entire academic year.
- Candidates must have and maintain a cumulative GPA of 3.3 or higher.
- Successful candidates should show **significant involvement** in volunteer activities that have benefited others in the community, school, or workplace.
- Candidates should have a need for financial assistance.

Candidates who meet the stated criteria and are interested in applying should complete the <a href="mailto:online-application-form">online application form</a> or use this QR code:



Note: one or more letters of recommendation are highly encouraged and can be submitted via email to <a href="mailto:Guild@Nebraskamed.com">Guild@Nebraskamed.com</a>. Include applicant name in the subject line to ensure correct attribution.

All applications must be submitted prior to midnight on Tuesday, February 11, 2025.

Thank you for your interest!

Joanne Poppleton Nebraska Medicine Guild Scholarship Chair